

**ADOPTED**

Senator Seabaugh of the 28th offered the following amendment:

Amend the committee substitute LC 36 1884S to SB 63 by

striking lines 197 through 200 and on line 201 strike “(2)” and insert thereof “(1)” and on line 202 strike “(3)” and insert thereof “(2)” and on line 205 strike “(4)” and insert thereof “(3)” and on line 209 strike “(5)” and insert thereof “(4)”